County Commissioner – District 3

ROBERTS COUNTY

The Roberts County Board of Commissioners is accepting applications from individuals who are interested in serving on the Roberts County Commission. The appointment is to fill the remainder of a term which expires on Tuesday, January 5, 2027.

All eligible Roberts County residents who reside and are registered to vote in Commissioner District #3 can apply.

Individuals who want to be considered for this appointment are asked to complete a Citizen Interest Application/Resume and submit to the Roberts County Board of Commissioners, C/O Roberts County Auditor at 411 2nd Avenue E, Sisseton, SD 57262. The Citizen Interest Application/Resume is available at the Roberts County Auditor's office or on our website at robertscosd.gov. Applications/Resumes must be received by 5:00 p.m., Monday, December 9th, 2024. If you have questions or concerns, you may call 605-698-7336.